



Model 10 Actuator Parts List

Ref. #:	Marine Part #:	Painted Part #:	Part Description:	Number of Parts:
1		16016	Outer Case Assembly	1
2	10209	10209	Bearing (Top & Bottom)	6
3	12427	12427	Bearing (Side)	8
4	16019	16019	Front Roller	1
5	8288	8288	Front Roller Bolt	1
6	7997	7997	Cotter Pin 1/8 x 3/4	2
7	16018	16018	Front Roller Cover	1
8	7768	7768	Breakaway Chain	1
9	10555	10555	S-Hook	2
10	10541	10541	Breakaway Lever Assembly	1
11	10552	10552	Weather Seal	1
12	10526	10526	Breakaway Lock — Left	1
13	10527	10527	Breakaway Lock — Right	1
14	7938	7938	Lockwasher 5/16 Std.	8
15	7949	7949	Bolt — Hex 5/16 NC x 5/8	4
16	15070	15070	Cylinder Cover	1
17	7948	7948	Bolt — Hex 5/16 NC x 1/2	4
18		15933	Inner Slide Assembly	1
19	23744	23744	Master Cylinder 1-1/4" Bore	1
20	23745	23745	Push Rod Assembly (included in 23744)	1
21	12503	12503	Filler Cap (included in 23744) — 1-5/8 - 18 NEF	1
22	7745	7745	Gasket (For Use w/12099)	1
23	12099	12099	Connector, 1/64 Orifice	1
24	8388	8388	Cylinder Bracket Assembly — Right	1
24	8389	8389	Cylinder Bracket Assembly — Left	1
25	8271	8271	Bolt — Hex 3/8 NC x 3	2
26	7976	7976	Nut — Hex 3/8 NC	2
27	7933	7933	Lockwasher 3/8 Std.	2
28	8301	8301	Push Rod Block	1
29	12426	12426	Damper	2
30	8291	8291	Rear Roller	2
31	15935	15935	Master Pin	2
32	8152	8152	Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1-1/4	2
33	15934	15934	Damper Pin	2
34		16087	Inner Slide Assembly with Channel	1
35		8979	Clevis	1
36		9093	Bolt — Hex 5/8 NC x 4-1/2	2
37		10405	Locknut — Hex 5/8 NC	2
38		16086	Inner Slide Assembly with 3" Lunette Eye	1
39	24778	16084	Inner Slide Assembly with 2-5/16" Ball Coupler	1
40	7937	7937	Lockwasher 1/2 Std.	1
41	7985	7985	Nut — Hex 1/2 NC	1
42	1449	1449	Grease Fitting	1
43	24783	16784	Inner Slide Assembly w/ drop 2-5/16" Ball Coupler	1
44		18820	Adjustable Coupler 2-5/16"	1
45		16137	Adjustable Lunette Eye 3"	1
46	24777	16568	Outer Case Assembly w/ mounting channel 2-1/2" Offset	1
47	24782	16855	Outer Case Assembly w/ mounting channel 1" Offset	1
			1-1/4" Master Cylinder Repair Kit	
	10187	10187	—	1
			Wagner FC-3613	
	18487	18487	2-5/16" Ball Coupler Repair Kit	1

Model 20 Actuator Parts List

Ref. #:	Part #:	Part Description:	Number of Parts:
1	10553	Outer Case Assembly	1
1	17349	Outer Case Assembly with Channel	1
2	15563	Inner Slide Assembly	1
2	17350	Inner Slide Assembly w/ 2-5/16"	1
2		Drop Coupler	1
3	8284	Centering Rail	1
4	16019	Front Roller	2
5	8288	Front Roller Bolt 5/8 x 4-3/8 x 1/2 NC	2
6	7985	Nut — Hex 1/2 NC	2
7	7937	Lockwasher 1/2 Std.	2
8	1449	Grease Fitting	4
9	8289	Front Roller Cover	1
10	8291	Rear Roller Assembly	6
11	8294	Rear Roller Bolt 5/8 NFx5	2
12	7971	Slotted Nut 5/8 NF	3
13	3328	Spacer	1
14	23744	Master Cylinder Assembly 1-1/4" bore	1
14	12503	Filler Cap (included in 23744) 1-5/8 — 18 NEF	1
15	8297	Spacer	3
16	7994	Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1-1/4	3
17	7784	Damper	2
18	8298	Damper Bar	2
19	8301	Push Rod Block	1
20	7997	Cotter Pin 1/8 x 3/4	2
21	7948	Bolt — Hex 5/16 NC x 1/2	4
22	12489	Lockwasher 5/16 External Star	4
23	15070	Cylinder Cover	1
24	8271	Bolt — Hex 3/8 NC x 3	2
25	12552	Lockwasher 3/8 External Star	2
26	7976	Nut — Hex 3/8 NC	2
27	7949	Bolt — Hex 5/16 NC x 5/8	6
28	8388	Cylinder Bracket Assembly — Right	1
29	8389	Cylinder Bracket Assembly — Left	1
30	10541	Brake Lever Assembly	1
31	10552	Weather Seal	1
32	10527	Breakaway Lock — Right	1
33	10526	Breakaway Lock — Left	1
34	10555	S-Hook	2
35	7768	Chain	1
36	12976	Inner Slide Assembly w/ 3" Lunette Eye	1
37	10582	Inner Slide Assembly with Channel	1
38	18078	Clevis for 1" Pin	1
39	9093	Bolt — Hex 5/8 NC x 4-1/2	3
40	10405	Lock Nut — Hex 5/8 NC	3
41	7938	Lockwasher 5/16 Std.	6
42	12098	Connector, 1/64 Orifice	1
43	7745	Gasket (For use w/12099)	1
44	12788	Inner Slide Assembly w/ 2-5/16" Coupler	1
45	18820	Adjustable Coupler 2-5/16"	1
46	16137	Adjustable Lunette Eye 3"	1
47	8295	Rear Roller Bolt 5/8 NF x 5	1
48	40331	Inner Slide w/ Manual Pin Lock Coupler (Reference Only)	1
		1-1/4" Master Cylinder Repair Kit — Wagner FC-3613	
	10187	—	1
		2-5/16" Ball Coupler Repair Kit	
	18487	—	1